
Ref. No. OPBMS/2024-25/CIR/06             Classes: VI - VIII                                           April 01, 2024   

 

Dear Parents, 

Greetings from OPBMS! 

List of events for the Month of April 2024-25 are as follows: 

Wednesday Special: Week 1: Rajma Rice, Week 2: Paneer with parantha or chapatti Week 4 Stuffed 

parantha with curd:  

Personality of the Month: Venki Ramakrishnan 

Health Tip of the Month: Hand Hygiene 

 

Date Day Event 

01.04.2024 Monday Orientating students with a new learning 

environment, procedures and expectations.  

05.04.2024 Friday General Assembly and Familiarising Students 

with enriching activities under School House 

System  

06.04.2024 Saturday Parent Orientation: Forging Strong Partnership 

09.04.2024 Tuesday Baisakhi Celebrations (VI) 

10.04.2024 Wednesday World Health Day 

Theme: My Health, My Right 

Intra-Class Debate Competition   

12.04.2024 Friday Special Assembly: Dr B R Ambedkar Jayanti 

(VIII) 

15/16.04.2024 Monday /Tuesday Intra-Section Punjabi Handwriting Competition 

16.04.2024 Tuesday ATL Community Day 

3rd week of April   CBSE Expression Series Quarter 1 2024-25 

April-May   CBSE Science Challenge (VIII) 

18.04.2024 Thursday World Heritage Day (VII) 

19.04.2024 Friday Academic Excellence Awards, 2023-24  

20.04.2024 Saturday School Health and Wellness Program: Growing 

Up Healthy (Being comfortable with my body 

image) 

22.04.2024 Monday World Earth Day (Environment Club) 

Theme: Planet vs Plastics 

27.04.2024 Saturday School Health and Wellness Program: Growing 

Up Healthy (Changes during Adolescence) 

 

Warm regards 

Sd/- 

Sangeeta Sharma 

Principal 


